11/15/24, 12:47 PM Gmail - RE: Maxtec Oxygen Sensor to Hungary

M Gmall Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

RE: Maxtec Oxygen Sensor to Hungary

Urbanics, Mark <Mark.Urbanics@gehealthcare.com> 15 November 2024 at 12:43
To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqgib.majeed@gmail.com>
Hello

Thank you for the proforma,
could you please correct the invoice address to look like this:

SynLog Warehousing Kft
Budenz ut 3/A

Budapest

1021

HUNGARY

It was my fault, thank you for correcting.

Best Regards,
Mark Urbanics

Repair Shop Service Engineer
Project Leader

GE HealthCare

H.E.R.O site Hungary

Paty, Inpark Business Park
Csonka Janos 1-3, Building H

2071, Hungary
Phone: +36 70 984 4230

mark.urbanics@gehealthcare.com

gehealthcare.com
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From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 1:21 PM

To: Urbanics, Mark <Mark.Urbanics@gehealthcare.com>
Subject: Re: Maxtec Oxygen Sensor to Hungary

WARNING: This email originated from outside of GE HealthCare. Please validate the sender's email address before
clicking on links or attachments as they may not be safe.

Hello

Good morning

Thank you for your order.

Please see attached below for your proforma invoice stating the price and product you require including carriage costs,
This proforma is valid for 30 days.

Can you please have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses are correct or if any amendments
are required.

If you are happy and wish to proceed, please make payment for the total amount stated on the proforma.

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 14 Nov 2024 at 11:07, Urbanics, Mark <Mark.Urbanics@gehealthcare.com> wrote:

Hello !

No, we are a remote site for the Hungarian entity of GE Healthcare, based in PATY , HUNGARY.

We would like to order through a 3rd party supplier,

So the correct addresses would be these :

Invoice Address:

SynLog Warehousing Kft
1021 Hungary
Budenz ut 3/A

Tax no.: 27989818-2-41

EU Tax no.: HU27989818

Bank account no.: 10102244-52691600-02005303

IBAN: HU56 1010 2244 5269 1600 0200 5303
SWIFT: MKKBHUHB

Shipping Address:
GE Healthcare Magyarorszag Kft.

2071 Hungary

PATY

INPARK Business Park, Csonka Janos 1-3
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Building H

Please send us quotation for 3 pcs of :

0110427 MAX-250+ Oxygen Sensor
OEM Part No.: R125P02-11

Thank you !
Best Regards,

Mark Urbanics

Repair Shop Service Engineer
Project Leader

GE HealthCare

H.E.R.O site Hungary

Paty, Inpark Business Park
Csonka Janos 1-3, Building H
2071, Hungary

Phone: +36 70 984 4230
mark.urbanics@gehealthcare.com

gehealthcare.com

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 5:06:12 PM

To: Urbanics, Mark <Mark.Urbanics@gehealthcare.com>
Subject: Maxtec Oxygen Sensor to Hungary

WARNING: This email originated from outside of GE HealthCare. Please validate the sender's email address before
clicking on links or attachments as they may not be safe.

Hello

Good afternoon

Thank you for your email.
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Can you confirm if you the invoice address as below:

GE Medical Systems Ltd
Pollards Wood
Nightingales Lane
Chalfont St Giles

HP8 4SP

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@yviamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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IMPORTANT: To ensure message delivery, please replace @ge.com with @gehealthcare.com in my email address, if
you’ve not done this already. After December 31, 2024, emails sent to GE HealthCare at @ge.com addresses will not
be delivered. Thank you for updating your records promptly.

IMPORTANT: To ensure message delivery, please replace @ge.com with @gehealthcare.com in my email address, if you’ve not
done this already. After December 31, 2024, emails sent to GE HealthCare at @ge.com addresses will not be delivered. Thank you
for updating your records promptly.
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